## OF PUBLICATION

## December 9, 2024

City of Markham

Concession 5, Part of Lot 2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Site Servicing and Roadworks

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 29, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 4, 2024

Name of owner: Minto Communities Inc.

Address for service: 4101 Yonge Street, Suite 600, Toronto, Ontario, M2P

1N6

Name of contractor: North Rock Group Inc.

Address for service: 1111 Creditstone Rd., Concord, ON, L4K 4N7

Name of payment certi er: SCS Consulting Group Ltd.

Address: 30 Centurian Drive Suite 100, Markham, Ontario, L3R 8B8

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Concession 5, Part of

Lot 2

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Minto Communities Inc, 4101 Yonge Street, Suite 600, Toronto, Ontario, M2P 1N6

Publication date: December 9, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102507</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102507</u>